

Achievement of ISO 27001 Certification and Continued Commitment to Information Security



Dear Team,

I am delighted to announce that **Damodar Valley Corporation** has successfully achieved the ISO 27001:2022 certification for all its business verticals, a globally recognized standard for Information Security Management Systems (ISMS). This significant milestone is a testament to our dedication, commitment, and ongoing efforts to safeguard the sensitive information entrusted to us by our customers, vendors, and other stakeholders.

This certification validates the comprehensive information security framework we have implemented across all levels of the organization, reinforcing our position as a trusted and responsible entity in Power Sector. However, obtaining the certification is just the beginning. Our continued success depends on each of us maintaining the high standards we have set and continually improving our security practices.

As we move forward, it is crucial that we uphold and refine our information security management processes, ensuring that they remain aligned with the ISO 27001 standards. I urge every member of our team to continue their commitment to "Adhering to established security protocols and best practices and promptly reporting any potential security risks".

Our ongoing dedication to maintaining our ISMS framework and working in alignment with the ISO 27001 standards is essential to sustaining our certification and enhancing the trust our stakeholders place in us. Together, we must continue to strengthen our security posture and ensure that we meet the ever-evolving challenges of data protection and risk management.

I would like to express my heartfelt gratitude to all of you for your hard work and dedication in helping us achieve this remarkable accomplishment. Let's continue to work together to uphold the highest standards of information security and set the example for others to follow.

Thank you for your continued efforts, and let's remain committed to excellence.

Warm regards,

[Shri S Suresh Kumar, IAS]

Shri S Suresh Kumar, IAS] CHAIRMAN, DVC

